SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 6)*

		LIFETIM	E HOAN COF	RPORATIO	N					
		(Nar	me of Issu	uer)						
		COMMON STO	OCK, \$.01	PAR VALI	JE					
(Title of Class of Securities)										
			531936103	3						
		(CI	USIP Numbe	er)						
is not requ reporting b securities	following box in the control of the	the filing pership of mo Etem 1; and	person: (1 ore than 1 (2) has 1	L) has a five per filed no	prev cent amen	ious s of the dment	state cla subs	ment on fi ss of equent	le	
initial fill for any sub	inder of this (ling on this fo osequent amendm s provided in a	orm with res ment contain	spect to t ning infor	he subj	ect c	lass d	of se	curities,		
The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).										
	((Continued (Page	on followi e 1 of 4 F		(s))					
CUSIP NO.	531936103	13	3G	PAGE	2	0F -	4	PAGES		
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON									
	Jeffrey Siegel ###-####									
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP* (a) $ _ $									
3	SEC USE ONLY									
4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION										
	United States									
NUN	MBER OF	5	SOLE VOT	ING POWEI	R					
SHARES			1,475,767							
BENEFICIALLY 6		SHARED VO	OTING PO	WER						
OWNED BY			0							

7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

EACH

	PERSON	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
	WITH		0
9	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFIC	CIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
	1,475,767		
10	CHECK BOX IF	THE AGGREGA	ATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*
	$ _{-} $ See Item 4		
11	PERCENT OF CL	ASS REPRESE	ENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9
	11.8%		
12	TYPE OF REPOR	TING PERSON	I*
	IN		

* SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT!

1,475,767

REPORTING

SEC 174__ (6-__)

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Lifetime Hoan Corporation

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

One Merrick Avenue

Westbury, New York 11590

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

See item 1 on page 2

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or if none, Residence:

See item 1(b) above

Item 2(c). Citizenship:

See item 4 on page 2

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, \$.01 par value

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

531936103

Item 3. Not Applicable

Item 4. Ownership:

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 1,475,767*

(b) Percent of Class: 11.8%

*Includes 80,864 shares issuable upon exercise of options which are currently exercisable. Does not include 962,423 shares owned by ten separate irrevocable trusts for the benefit of Mr. Siegel's children, nieces and nephews. Mr. Siegel, who is not a trustee of such trusts, disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares.

C:\BTPM_NY_\1006\0086883.01

- - -

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 1,475,767
 - (ii) shares power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 1,475,767

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

Not Applicable

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

Not Applicable

Item 7. Identification and Classification of Subsidiary Which Acquired the

Securities

Not Applicable

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

Not Applicable

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not Applicable

Item 10. Certification

Not Applicable

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 12, 1998

By: /S/ JEFFREY SIEGEL

Jeffrey Siegel

C:\BTPM_NY_\1006\0086883.01